Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

Manoocher Birang 12/1' Allan Gleason 12/1' William L. Guthrie 12/1' William L. Guthrie 12/1' RECEIVING PARTY DATA 12/1' Street Address: 3050 Bowers Avenue City: Santa Clara State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95054 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 11532498 CORRESPONDENCE DATA 11532498 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: Fax Number: (877)769-7945 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: (650) 839-5138 Email: zanocco@fr.com Correspondent Name: Jennifer A. Zanocco Address Line 1: FISH & RICHARDSON P.C. Address Line 2: P.O.BOX 1022 Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022 Attrorex DOCKET NUMBER: 05542-14900			
Name Ei Manoocher Birang 12/11 Allan Gleason 12/11 Allan Gleason 12/11 William L. Guthrie 12/11 RECEIVING PARTY DATA 12/11 RECEIVING PARTY DATA State Clara Street Address: 3050 Bowers Avenue City: Santa Clara State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95054 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number: 11532498 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: Fax Number: (877)769-7945 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: (650) 839-5138 Email: zanocco@fr.com Correspondent Name: Jennifer A. Zanocco Address Line 1: FISH & RICHARDSON P.C. Address Line 2: P.O.BOX 1022 Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022			
Manoocher Birang 12/11 Allan Gleason 12/11 Allan Gleason 12/11 William L. Guthrie 12/11 RECEIVING PARTY DATA Image: Applied Materials, Inc. Street Address: 3050 Bowers Avenue City: Santa Clara State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95054 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Image: Application Number:			
Allan Gleason 12/1' William L. Guthrie 12/1' William L. Guthrie 12/1' RECEIVING PARTY DATA 12/1' Received Address: 3050 Bowers Avenue City: Santa Clara State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95054 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 11532498 CORRESPONDENCE DATA 11532498 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (877)769-7945 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: (650) 839-5138 Email: zanocco@fr.com Correspondent Name: Jennifer A. Zanocco Address Line 1: FISH & RICHARDSON P.C. Address Line 2: P.O.BOX 1022 Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 05542-149007	ecution Date		
William L. Guthrie 12/1 RECEIVING PARTY DATA Image: Applied Materials, Inc. Street Address: 3050 Bowers Avenue City: Santa Clara State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95054 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Image: Applied Materials, Inc. Property Type Number Application Number: 11532498 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: Fax Number: (877)769-7945 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: (650) 839-5138 Email: zanocco@fr.com Correspondent Name: Jennifer A. Zanocco Address Line 1: FISH & RICHARDSON P.C. Address Line 2: P.O.BOX 1022 Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022	/1996		
RECEIVING PARTY DATA Name: Applied Materials, Inc. Street Address: 3050 Bowers Avenue City: Santa Clara State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95054 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number: 11532498 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: Fax Number: (877)769-7945 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: (650) 839-5138 Email: zanocco@fr.com Correspondent Name: Jennifer A. Zanocco Address Line 1: FISH & RICHARDSON P.C. Address Line 2: P.O.BOX 1022 Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022	/1996		
Name: Applied Materials, Inc. Street Address: 3050 Bowers Avenue City: Santa Clara State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95054 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number Number Application Number: 11532498 CORRESPONDENCE DATA State / Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: (650) 839-5138 Email: zanocco@fr.com Correspondent Name: Jennifer A. Zanocco Address Line 1: FISH & RICHARDSON P.C. Address Line 2: P.O.BOX 1022 Adtress Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022	/1996		
Street Address: 3050 Bowers Avenue City: Santa Clara State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95054 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number Application Number: 11532498 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (877)769-7945 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: (650) 839-5138 Email: zanocco@fr.com Correspondent Name: Jennifer A. Zanocco Address Line 1: FISH & RICHARDSON P.C. Address Line 2: P.O.BOX 1022 Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022			
City: Santa Clara State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95054 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number Application Number: 11532498 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (877)769-7945 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: (650) 839-5138 Email: zanocco@fr.com Correspondent Name: Jennifer A. Zanocco Address Line 1: FISH & RICHARDSON P.C. Address Line 2: P.O.BOX 1022 Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022			
State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95054 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Image: Constant of the second se	3050 Bowers Avenue		
Postal Code: 95054 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number Application Number: 11532498 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (877)769-7945 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: (650) 839-5138 Email: zanocco@fr.com Correspondent Name: Jennifer A. Zanocco Address Line 1: FISH & RICHARDSON P.C. Address Line 2: P.O.BOX 1022 Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 05542-149007	Santa Clara		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number Application Number: 11532498 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (877)769-7945 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: (650) 839-5138 Email: zanocco@fr.com Correspondent Name: Jennifer A. Zanocco Address Line 1: FISH & RICHARDSON P.C. Address Line 2: P.O.BOX 1022 Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 05542-149007	ORNIA		
Property Type Number Application Number: 11532498 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Interface and the second of the second o	95054		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (877)769-7945 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: (650) 839-5138 Email: zanocco@fr.com Correspondent Name: Jennifer A. Zanocco Address Line 1: FISH & RICHARDSON P.C. Address Line 2: P.O.BOX 1022 Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022			
Fax Number:(877)769-7945Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.Phone:(650) 839-5138Email:zanocco@fr.comCorrespondent Name:Jennifer A. ZanoccoAddress Line 1:FISH & RICHARDSON P.C.Address Line 2:P.O.BOX 1022Address Line 4:MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:05542-149007			
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.Phone:(650) 839-5138Email:zanocco@fr.comCorrespondent Name:Jennifer A. ZanoccoAddress Line 1:FISH & RICHARDSON P.C.Address Line 2:P.O.BOX 1022Address Line 4:MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:05542-149007			
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.Phone:(650) 839-5138Email:zanocco@fr.comCorrespondent Name:Jennifer A. ZanoccoAddress Line 1:FISH & RICHARDSON P.C.Address Line 2:P.O.BOX 1022Address Line 4:MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:05542-149007			
Phone:(650) 839-5138Email:zanocco@fr.comCorrespondent Name:Jennifer A. ZanoccoAddress Line 1:FISH & RICHARDSON P.C.Address Line 2:P.O.BOX 1022Address Line 4:MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:05542-149007			
Correspondent Name: Jennifer A. Zanocco Address Line 1: FISH & RICHARDSON P.C. Address Line 2: P.O.BOX 1022 Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 05542-149007			
Address Line 1: FISH & RICHARDSON P.C. Address Line 2: P.O.BOX 1022 Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 05542-149007			
Address Line 2: P.O.BOX 1022 Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 05542-149007			
Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 05542-149007			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 05542-149007			
NAME OF SUBMITTER: Carlos A. Brasil			
Total Attachments: 3			
source=05542_149007#page1.tif	ATENT		

REEL: 018369 FRAME: 0683

500162495

PATENT REEL: 018369 FRAME: 0684

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Manoocher Birang Allan Gleason William L. Guthrie	Applied Materials, Inc. 3050 Bowers Avenue Santa Clara, CA 95054	
Additional name(s) attached? Yes No		
3. Nature of conveyance:		
 ☑ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other: 		
Execution Date: 12/11/1996; 12/11/1996; 12/11/1996; 12/11/1996	Additional names/addresses attached? 🛛 Yes 🗵 No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed with a new application, the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No(s).:	B: Patent No(s).:	
11/532,498		
Additional numbers attached?		
 Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 1	
Customer No. 26181	7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): \$40	
Fish & Richardson P.C.	□ Enclosed	
P.O. Box 1022	Authorized to charge Deposit Account.	
Minneapolis, MN 55440-1022	8. Deposit Account No.: 06-1050	
	Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to our Deposit Account No. 06-1050.	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
Jennifer A. Zanocco <u>Reg. No. 54,563</u> Name of Person Signing <u>ID: 9: D(c</u>) Signature Date		
Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and document: 3		

50376940.doc

WHEREAS:

nes and Addresses

- Manush Birang
 18836 Favre Ridge Road
 Los Gatos, California 95030
- Allan Gleason
 617 N. 15th Street
 San Jose, California 95112
- William L. Guthrie
 20422 Sea Gull Road
 Saratoga, California 95070

(hereinafter referred to as Assignors), have invented a certain invention entitled:

METHOD OF FORMING A TRANSPARENT WINDOW IN A POLISHING PAD FOR A CHEMICAL MECHANICAL POLISHING APPARATUS

for which application for Letters Patent in the United States was filed on August 16, 1996 under Serial No. 08/689,930 ; and

WHEREAS, Applied Materials, Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place of siness at 3050 Bowers Avenue, Santa Clara, California 95054 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is sirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application (hereinafter referred to Application), and the invention disclosed therein (hereinafter referred to as Invention), and in and to embodiments of the Invention, heretofore conceived, made or discovered by said Assignors, and in i to any and all patents, inventor's certificates and other forms of protection (hereinafter referred to as ients) thereon granted in any and all countries and groups of countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration acknowledged by said signors to have been received in full from said Assignee:

1. Said Assignors hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey to Assignee the full and clusive right, title and interest (a) in and to said Application and said Invention; (b) in and to all rights apply for patents on said Invention in any and all countries pursuant to the International Convention t the Protection of Industrial Property or otherwise; (c) in and to any and all Applications filed and any d all Patents granted on said Invention in any and all countries and groups of countries, including ch and every Application filed and each and every Patent granted on any application which is a vision, substitution, or continuation of said Application; and (d) in and to each and every reissue or tension of any of said Patents.

PATENT REEL: 018369 FRAME: 0686 2. Said Assignors hereby covenant and agree to cooperate with said Assignee to enable Assignee to enjoy to the fullest extent the right, title and interest to said Invention herein conveyed 1y and all countries and groups of countries. Such cooperation by said Assignors shall include npt production of pertinent facts and documents, giving testimony, execution of petitions, oaths, ifications, declarations or other papers, and other assistance all to the extent deemed necessary or rable by said Assignee (a) for perfecting in said Assignee the right, title and interest herein 'eyed; (b) for prosecuting any of said applications; (c) for filing and prosecuting substitute, divisional, inuing or additional applications covering said Invention; (d) for filing and prosecuting applications reissuance of any of said Patents; (e) for interference or other priority proceedings involving said ntion; and (f) for legal proceedings involving said Invention and any application therefor and any nts granted thereon, including without limitation opposition proceedings, cancellation proceedings, rity contests, public use proceedings, infringement actions and court actions; provided, however, that expense incurred by said Assignors in providing such cooperation shall be paid for by said ignee.

3. The term and covenants of this agreement shall inure to the benefit of said Assignee, its essors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon said Assignors, their ective heirs, legal representatives and assigns.

4. Said Assignors hereby warrant and represent that they have not entered and will not r into any assignment, contract, or understanding in conflict herewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Assignors have executed and delivered this instrument to said ignee on the dates indicated below.

12/11/96, 1998 1) Manush Birang UN000 12/11/96, 1996 1) Allan Gleason Dac. 1/ , 1996 Ville 1)

2.P11

RECORDED: 10/10/2006